Foliow-up: Yes No

Ang:h \,? , 2009
County Clerkmk

revised 3/19/09

CERTIFICATE
. 2010
To the Clerk of Franklin County, State of Kansas
We, the undersigned, officers of
) Harrison Lincoln Ottawa Fire
certify that: (I} the hearing mentioned in the attached publication was held;
{2) after the Budgei Hearing this budget was duly approved and adopted
maximum expenditures for the various funds for the year 2010; and (3) the
Amount(s) of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax are within statutory limitations for the 2010 Budget.
2010 Adopted Budget
County
Page Amount of 2009 Clerk's
Tabie of Contents: No. Expenditure Ad Valorem Tax | Use Only
Computation fo Determine Limit for 2010 2
Allacation MVT, RVT,16/20M Veh & Slid 3
Schedule of Transfers 4
Statement of Indebt. & Lease/Purchase 5
- |{Fund K.8.A,
General 80-1546 6 160,155 145,013] 3, 29
Debt Service 10-113
Equipment Fund 7
Water Rescue 7
Totals AXXNXXXXK 160,155 145013] 2. 8a9
Budget Summary 8
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate Is a Resolution required? | No
Resojution
Assisted by: Frannklin County Clerk County Clerk's Use Only
315 S Main 37,973, 200]
Address: Ottawa, KS 66067 November ist Total
Assessed Valuation
State Use Only i
Received Q\j . Wi
Reviewed by

Governing Body

Page No. 1

State of Kansas
Special District



Harrison Lincoln Ottawa Fire

Franklin County
Computation to Determine Limit for 2010

Total Tax Levy Amount in 2009 Budget + %
Debt Service Levy in 2009 Budget - 8
Tax Levy Excluding Debt Service $

2009 Valuation Information for Valuation Adjustments:

New Improvements for 2009: + 283,507

Increase in Personal Property for 2009:

5a. Personal Property 2009 + 4,681,885
5b. Personal Property 2008 - 5,968,400
5¢. Increase in Personal Property (5a minus 5b) + 0
{Use Only if > 0)

Valuation of Property that has Changed in Use during 2009; 332,479
Total Valuation Adjustment (Sum of 4, 5¢, 6) 615,986
Total Estimated Valuation July, 1,2009 37,824,695
Total Valuation less Valuation Adjustment (8 minus 7) 37,208,709

. Factor for Increase (7 divided by 9) 0.01655

. Amount of Increase (10 times 3) + 8
Maximum Tax Levy, excluding debt service, without Resolution (3 plus 11) $

. Debt Service Levy in this 2010 Budget

. Maximwum levy, including debt service, without a Resolution (12 plus 13)

If the 2010 budget includes tax levies exceeding the total on line 14, you must
adopt a resolution to exceed this limit and attach a copy to this budget,

revised 8/06/07 Page No. 2

State of Kansas
Special Distri% 10

Amount of Levy
142,651

0

142,651

2,362

145,013

145,013




State of Kansas

Harrison Lincoln Ottawa Fire
Special District

Franktin County

FUND PAGE - GENERAL 2010
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
General Actual 2008 Estimate 2009 Year 2010
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan | 500 1,675 1,175
Receipts:
Ad Valorem Tax 143,436 142,651 [XxXXXXXXXXXNXKXXX
Delinguent Tax
Motor Vehicle Tax 11,200 12,933
Recreational Vehicle Tax 275 312
16/20M Vehicle Tax 676 722
LAVTR 0
Slider ¢
In Lieu of Taxes
Transfer from Equipment Fund 2,500
Refund-Fastenal 370
Donation - Baldwin - Maple Leaf 4,000
Interest on Idle Funds 155
Miscellancous
Does miscellancous exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipis 150,461 154,802 13,967
Resources Available; 150,961 156,477 15,142
Expenditures:
Operating 149,286 155,302 160,155
Neighborhood Revitalization Rebate
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 16% of Total Expenditu
Total Expenditures 149,280 155,392 160,155
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 1,675 1,1 75 {XXXXEXXXKXXRKKRKX
2008/2009 Budget Authority Amount: 146,650 155,302 Non-Appr Bal
"iolation of Budget Law for 2008/2009: Yes No ot Exp/Non-Appr Bal 160,155
Possible Cash Violation for 2008; No Tax Required 145,013
Del Comp Rate: 0.000% 0
Amount of 2009 Ad Valorem Tax 145,013
Page No. 6

revised 10/23/08




Harrison Liacoln Oftawa Fire
"Franklin County

FUND PAGE FOR FUNDS WITH NO TAX LEVY

Adopted Budpet Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
Equipment Fund Actual 2008 Estimate 2009 Year 2010
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan | 32,609 57,995 57,995
Receipts:
Equipment Sold-Truck £,900
Transfer from General 24,500
Donation 256
Interest on Idle Fuads 230
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Receipts
Total Receipts 26,886 0 0
Resources Available: 59,495 57,995 57,995
Expenditures:
Transfer to General 1,500
Miscellaneous
Does miscellanzous exceed 10% of Total Expendituf
Total Expenditures 1,500 0, 0
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 57,995 57,995 57,995
2008/2669 Budget Authonty Amount: 10,000 0
iolation of Budget Law for 2008/2009: No No

Passible Cash Viofation for 2008: No
Adopted Budget Prior Year Current Year Proposed Budget
Water Rescue Actual 2008 Estimate 2009 Year 2010
Unencumbered Cash Balance Jan 1 10,506 10,964 11,164
Receipts:
Transfer frorm General 10,000
Reimb School Fees 164
Donation 200
[nteest on Idle Funds 68
Miscelfaneous
Does miscetlancous exceed 10% of Tofal Receipts
Total Receipis 10,232 200 0
Resources Available; 20,738 11,164 11,164
Expenditures:
Dive School Expense 2,075
Supplies 1,725
Underwater Comm System 5974
Miscellaneous
Does miscellaneous exceed 10% of Total Expenditu
Tolai Expenditures 9,774 0 0
Unencumbered Cash Balance Dec 31 10,954 11,164 H,164
2008/2009 Budget Autherity Amount: 0 0
iolation of Budget Law for 2008/2009: Yes Ne

Possible Cash Violation for 2008: No

Page No. 7

revised 10/23/08

State of Kansas




State of Kansas
Special District

2010

NOTICE OF BUBGET HEARING

The governing body of
Harrison Lincoln Ottawa Fire
Franklin County
will meet on the 12th day of August, 2009, at 7:00 p.m. at Ottawa Township Hall for the purpose of
hearing and answering objections of taxpayers relating to the proposed use of all funds and the amount
of tax to be levied.
Detailed budget information is available at the Franklin County Clerk's Office
antd will be available at this hearing.

BUDGET SUMMARY
Proposed Budget 2010 Expenditures and Amount of 2009 Ad Vatorem Tax establish the maximum limits
of the 2010 budget. Estimated Tax Rate is subject to change depending on the final assessed valuation.

Prior Year Actual 2008 Current Year Estimate for 200 Proposed Budget Year for 2010
Actual Actual Amount of 2009]  Actual

FUND Expenditures | Tax Rate*}| Expenditures | Tax Rate*| Expenditures [Ad Valorem Tax| Tax Rate*
General 149,286 3.307 155,302 3.600 160,155 145,013 31.834
Equipment Fund 1,500
Water Rescue 9,774
Totals 160,560 3.307 155,302 3.600 160,155 145,013 3.834
Less: Transfers 0 0 0
Nei Expenditures 160,560 155,302 160,155
Total Tax Levied 132,051 142,651 XXXXXKXANKKRANKK
Assessed Valuation 39,933,291 39,630,562 ‘ 37,824,695 '

*Tax rates are expressed in mills.

—f

Cle Page No. 8

revised 3/19/0¢



STATE OF KANSAS, FRANKLIN COUNTY, SS:

Jeanny Sharp, of lawful age, being first duly sworn, deposeth and saith that she is Publisher and Editor of the

Ottawa Herald

a daily newspaper published in the City of

Ottawa, Franklin County, Kansas, and of general

circulation in Franklin County, Kansas, and is not

a trade, religious or fraternal publication, and

which newspaper has been admitted to the mails

as second class matter in said County, and which

newspaper has been continuously and

uninterruptedly published in said County during

the period of five full years immediately prior to

the first publication of the notice hereinafter

g;;;ggg?gxg -1, and that a notice, of which is hereto

LA _' " -was published in the regular and entire

.- issue of said Ottawa Herald for 1 day,

f,atlon being made the 23rd day of July,

ammmwﬁmgmw oo <, with final publication on the 23rd day
N 7BUDBET SUMMARY. - ¢ ' JogAD

* Progbsad Bidgel 2010 Expendnfuresandmmumol2609AdValbremTaxestabtash1hema.\nmumItmﬂs :
oltha 2010 budget, EsumaledTax Ralaissubjeclto chaﬂgedependmgon;heﬁnalassessedva!uahon

w Estmaloforg009 | -1 - PropesedB
ey s“"'“,fcm;, y— i&%"u‘:;o,gé’:,?°‘2f§%, 1t further says that she has personal
w* Xpendituees faloremTax_ | TaxRate™.] = -
SN A T BT BT 3 of the statements above set forth, and
e Sewl o weval aw’
Less:ng’J}s_fem_: R A - \" Eggml-\{g_
. {NstExperiftuths - . L
To!alTaxLe\'Ie:i A3 [T S W

7 Taxratesareexpfassed i
fehedgfy, Wray,‘ﬂ'ea

 Subscribed and sworn to me before this 23rd day
of Ju[y, 2009 A.D.

ﬂumnv PUBLIG - smxe of Kansas |

NotaryPublic M CLUQVW d}’mﬂﬂ

My Commission expires December 1, 2009

Printer fees $130.56



